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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of districts in the country in which ''Saakshar Bharat Mission'' is being implemented, State-wise;
(b) whether Public Sector Undertakings and financial institutions have expressed their willingness in the participation of the said
Scheme;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) the steps taken by the Government to make the programme achieve its objectives?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) A statement indicating State/UT-wise number of districts eligible and covered under ''Saakshar Bharat Mission'' in the country, is annexed.
(b) & (c) Yes Madam. Three Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) namely, Container Corporation of India Ltd. (CONCOR),
Power Finance Corporation Ltd. (PFC) and Rural Electrification Corporation Limited (REC) have extended financial assistance of Rs.5.65 Crore, Rs.6.60 Crore & Rs.10.50 Crore respectively, under their Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) initiatives for strengthening of 904 Adult Education Centres (AECs) as Model AECs by furnishing ICT and other equipments.
(d) Several steps have been taken to achieve the objectives of the programme. These includes capacity building of implementing agencies on regular basis; orientation of Panchayati Raj Institutions (PRIs); development of basic literacy primers and bridge primers in 26 languages and 13 dialects; organizing nationwide media campaign to mobilize the learners for basic literacy; encouragement of good performing states/other principal stakeholders by conferring Saakshar Bharat awards and regular monitoring and reviewing the progress achieved under the programme with the States.
***


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

